IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE UNITED STATES

No. 23-

SHELL PLC (F/K/A ROYAL DUTCH SHELL PLC),
SHELL USA, INC. (F/K/A SHELL OIL COMPANY),
AND SHELL O1L PRODUCTS COMPANY LLC,
Petitioners,
V.

C1TY AND COUNTY OF HONOLULU, ET AL.,
Respondents.

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

Pursuant to this Court’s Rule 29.5, I certify that all parties required to be
served have been served. On February 28, 2024, I caused copies of a Petition for a
Writ of Certiorari to the Supreme Court of Hawai‘i to be served by first-class mail,

postage prepaid, and by electronic mail (as designated) on those on the attached list.

Tood C . brlerte

David C. Frederick

Counsel of Record for Petitioners
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Shell USA, Inc. (f/k/a Shell Oil Company),
and Shell Oil Products Company LLC



Victor M. Sher
(vic@sheredling.com)
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Quentin C. Karpilow
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Sher Edling LLP

100 Montgomery Street
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San Francisco, California 94104
(628) 231-2500

SERVICE LIST

Dana M.O. Viola
Corporation Counsel
Robert M. Kohn
(robert.kohn@honolulu.gov)
Nicolette Winter
(nwinter@honolulu.gov)
Jeff A. Lau
(jlaud@honolulu.gov)
530 South King Street
Room 110

Honolulu, Hawai‘lt 96813
(808) 768-5129

Counsel for Respondents
City and County of Honolulu and Honolulu Board of Water Supply

Kannon K. Shanmugam

(kshanmugam@paulweiss.com)

William T. Marks

Jake L. Kramer

Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton
& Garrison LLP

2001 K Street, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20006

(202) 223-7300

Theodore V. Wells, Jr.

(twells@paulweiss.com)

Daniel J. Toal

Yahonnes Cleary

Paul, Weiss, Rifkind, Wharton
& Garrison LLP

1285 Avenue of the Americas

New York, New York 10019

(212) 373-3000

Counsel for Respondents
Exxon Mobil Corporation and ExxonMobil Oil Corporation

J. Scott Janoe
(scott.janoe@bakerbotts.com)
Baker Botts LLP

910 Louisiana Street
Houston, Texas 77002

(713) 229-1234

Megan Berge
(megan.berge@bakerbotts.com)
Sterling Marchand

Baker Botts LLLP

700 K Street, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20001

(202) 639-7700

Counsel for Respondents
Sunoco LP; Aloha Petroleum, Ltd.; and Aloha Petroleum LLC



Theodore J. Boutrous, Jr. Joshua D. Dick

(tboutrous@gibsondunn.com) (Jdick@gibsondunn.com)

William E. Thomson Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP One Embarcadero Center, Suite 2600
333 South Grand Street San Francisco, California 94111

Los Angeles, California 90071 (415) 393-8200

(213) 229-7000

Thomas G. Hungar
(thungar@gibsondunn.com)
Lochlan F. Shelfer
Gibson, Dunn & Crutcher LLP
1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20036
(202) 955-8500
Counsel for Respondents
Chevron Corporation and Chevron U.S.A., Inc.

John D. Lombardo Ethan G. Shenkman
(john.lombardo@arnoldporter.com) (ethan.shenkman@arnoldporter.com)
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Arnold & Porter Kaye Arnold & Porter Kaye

Scholer LLP Scholer LLP
777 South Figueroa Street 601 Massachusetts Avenue, N.W.
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Jonathan W. Hughes
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Scholer LLP
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Counsel for Respondents
BP p.l.c. and BP America Inc.
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Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale
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250 Greenwich Street

New York, New York 10007
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Allison Schultz
Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale
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2100 Pennsylvania Avenue, N.W.

Washington, D.C. 20037
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Jameson R. Jones

(Jameson.jones@bartlitbeck.com)

Daniel R. Brody

Bartlit Beck LLP

1801 Wewatta Street
Suite 1200

Denver, Colorado 80202
(303) 592-3100

Counsel for Respondents

ConocoPhillips and ConocoPhillips Company

Katherine A. Rouse
(katherine.rouse@lw.com)
Latham & Watkins LLP
505 Montgomery Street
Suite 2000

San Francisco, California 94111

(415) 391-0600
Counsel for Respondents
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Victor L. Hou
(vhou@cgsh.com)
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Cleary Gottlieb Steen
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One Liberty Plaza
New York, New York 10006
(212) 225-2000
Counsel for Respondent
Woodside Energy Hawaii Inc.
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Hunton Andrews Kurth LLP
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